

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2931/2023
CM No. 7009/2023

Ambo Devi

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

Pursuant to the direction given by this Court in terms of an order dated 24.11.2023 learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no Settlement under the Land Revenue Act, Svt. 1996 has taken place post attestation of mutations which came to be challenged by the petitioner before the Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, Reasi.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2 who are the non-contesting respondents.

As it is a matter relating to proprietary claim between the petitioner and the respondent nos. 3 to 13 in the context of succession and, therefore, it is the respondent nos. 3 to 13 who are to contest this petition. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to furnish registered postal covers within a period of ten days for the service of the respondent nos. 3 to 13, whereupon the Registrar Judicial, Jammu to issue notice to the said respondents.

Send for the record of file no. 594/AGRA/ADC/RSI titled "*Ambo Devi Vs Madan Lal and others*" from the court of Additional Deputy Commissioner with the Powers of Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, Reasi bearing date of institution 22.07.2022 and date of decision 19.10.2023.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the impugned order dated 19.10.2023 shall remain stayed.

List this case on 19.02.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.12.2023
Muneesh