

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Ambo Devi

WP(C) 2931/2023
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
19.02.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 20.12.2023 had directed to issue notice to respondent nos. 3 to 13 for which petitioner was directed to take requisite steps.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that objections on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 have been filed by Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG. The same are attached with the file. However, notice issued to the respondent nos. 9 to 13 through registered post on 10.01.2024 have not been received back either served or un-served. Statutory period stands expired.

Dealing assistant has further reported that notices issued to the respondent nos. 3 to 8 through registered post on 10.01.2024 have been received back un-served with the report that addresses not found on the given address. Un-served notices are attached with the file.

Petitioner is once again directed to provide fresh particulars and registered AD covers for the service of the respondent nos. 3 to 8 within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 20.03.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
19.02.2024
Sapna Bamotra