

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2931/2023
CM No. 7009/2023**

Ambo Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter cannot be settled through mediation.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 15.04.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.02.2026
Neha-II